
 
                                                                     S  H  O  R  T  -  T  E  R  M 

MISSIONS 
  

 

L  O  C  A  L   &   S  T  A  T  E 
COMMUNITY COMPASSION PROJECTS 

“Love Where You Live” 
Ormond Director: Cindi Hunnefeld | cindi.hunnefeld@tomoka.cc | (386) 677-6455 

Palm Bay Director: Steve Gault | (321) 243-8250 
 

 
ORMOND BEACH 
  
Thursday, June 7:  Spend a few hours in the morning/afternoon at a Pierson church organizing and distributing donated 
groceries to low-income Volusia County residents. Lunch provided.  Pierson is a 30-minute drive from Ormond Beach. 
Contact Eloisa Otero: eloisa.otero@tomoka.cc. 
 
PALM BAY 
 

● Join a team of Palm Bay volunteer team serving at Discovery Elementary School. Volunteers read to and 
encourage early elementary students, and have “lunch dates” with a child. Julie Wattwood: 
julie.wattwood@tomoka.cc. 

● Service opportunities are available at Foster Friends of Palm Bay, a non-profit organization that seeks to add 
some normalcy to the lives of teens living in group homes. Contact Megan Fitzgerald: mziglear@gmail.com. 

● Volunteer opportunities are available at Pregnancy Resources. Contact the church office at (321) 724-0491 
 

N A T I O N A L   M I S S I O N   T R I P S 
Ormond Director: Greg Holmgren | greg.holmgren@tomoka.cc | (386) 677-6455 

Palm Bay Director: Steve Gault | (321) 243-8250 
  

 

June 2-9, Arizona Bible School.  Greg Holmgren: greg.holmgren@tomoka.cc 
June 9-17, Show Low, Arizona.  Alan Beauregard: alanpaige2015@gmail.com  
June 2-9, St. Louis, Missouri.  Sally Mose & Lori Strasnick: mosesally@ymail.com 
July 15-21, Alaska.  Bonnie Smith: hereinboone@aol.com 
July 22-29, Alaska.  Josh Calabro: dr.calabro@yahoo.com 
August 18-26, Equipping the Saints.  Paul and Regina Nicholson :  pr_nicholson@yahoo.com 
TBA -  Grundy, Virginia; Portland, Oregon; Oklahoma.  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

International trips>> 
 

5/25/18 
 
 



 
                                                                     S  H  O  R  T  -  T  E  R  M 

MISSIONS 
  

 

I N T E R N A T I O N A L   M I S S I O N   T R I P S 
Ormond Director: Greg Holmgren | greg.holmgren@tomoka.cc | (386) 677-6455 

Palm Bay Director: Steve Gault | (321) 243-8250 
 

 
June 2-9, El Salvador - Full.  Leah Putting: leahputting@gmail.com 
 
June 23-30, Cuba East.  David Fitzgerald: david.fitzgerald@tomoka.cc 
 
June 2018, Bahamas.  Keith Storms: kstorms7@aol.com 
 
July 17-25, Peru.  Michael Ewing: mk_ewing@hotmail.com 
 
August 4-11, Ninos de Mexico.  Rob and Panda Rodriguez: pandar@bellsouth.net 
 
September 2-15, Vienna, Austria.   Ralph Gossman: pctcdenovo@gmail.com 
 
October 6-14, Colombia.  Pedro and Tania Del Valle:  losdelvalles@yahoo.com 
 
December 1-8, Panama.  Greg Holmgren: greg.holmgren@tomoka.cc 
 
December 26 - January 4, 2019, Vietnam.   Caryn Carson: caryn@beautifulfeetinternational.com 
 
Date TBA, South Sudan.  Wade and Missy Creggar: wade.creggar@yahoo.com 
 
Date TBA, Guatemala Medical.  Christina Moore:  christina.moore@tomoka.cc 
 
 
 
Team leaders needed for the following trips:  Ireland, Guatemala, Scotland, Haiti, El Salavador, Dominican 

Republic, Costa Rica and Cuba West. Contact Greg Holmgren at greg.holmgren@tomoka.cc  

 
  

 
 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Local and national trips>>  

5/25/18 
 
 


